PELICAN LAKE SUBDIVISION

PLAT BOOK . PAGE

A REPLAT OF A PORTION OF LOTS 4, 5 AND 7 FPINELLAS GROVES, PLAT BOOK 1, PAGE 55 OF THE PUEBLIC RECORDS OF PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA

OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH, RANGE 16 EAST

OESCRIPTION

Thik T FOTICN OF LOTS &, 2 &M T mmﬂlﬁﬂ Thil ROETHLAST J§ OF
PomRCieEF A3 SOUTH, RANGE i DAY, A5 RTCORDED & PLAT BOCK 1, PACE 35, OF na

:
E
;
:
:
_ﬁ
E

FELT ALONG T AMC OF SMD OUNVE 10 THE LEFT, HAWMNG A ADWPS OF 10857 FICT, A
OENTAL ANGLE OF £2738'25° A& CHORD WO SEARS SOUTH SEd4'Ss” WIST, & Os0RD
& . WOR

SOUTHERLY BCHT OF WAY LINE, S0UTH 0T 37" eiST, 30000 FEET. PHENCE SOUTH
BFITII" CAST, SBABS FIET B A PONT OR THE AFORTSAD WSTORLY FEGMT OF WAY LB
OF 4T STRICT HOATS MSENCT ALOWG SAD WESTDELY FEGIT OF WAY LRI el FOLLOWNG
FIVE (30 DOUESRCS: (1] SOUTH DOEST™ SOST, G584 FEXT ™0 A PONT 0N A TANGINT
CaROIm Al Sl CONCAVE WEIRTRLY. fF) dddd FET AfesG THE Al OF b s T
THE FBCHT, HAVING A RADIS OF 11,35440 MILT, &

)
§
o
Fee
2
a4
i':l-
;
=)

g 8
:
:
"
;
3
;
s
:
i
¥
:

DERICATION

T TEHE,I'IH-BFUFI.ITT
LT A paG? DERCATID 50 PUBLC, BT O HEREY DESCAND TG S

LTLITY [ILFTICH OF Min-sels®a LTLINLS Cahal:
Y AT PERSADCES WD WALl WASMTES TH Dl FLOLUITICS, Tl OSsigEs; Seisil
WA TAN TUOH PEIVATE NOCEL, [CRLSS. UTUITY AWOD PEYedTE CEAHAGE EASIWEHTS
mCILOE PR FalznSid LoCa D Peffaim FoR S B0ainT F B cemalAd OF [adH
USET ETHIN Tell SUSONRYSON (CURIT OERMDEST, TeDR DUOCESSONT, ATHEONT AND M TLLS

mihi LS Sl T

CITY OF PINELLAS PARK, PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA

SURVEFOIR'S NOTES:

L] SEaswaCE AN BASTS O T W BT OF may L OF 45TH TTREET
MCETH, Lreis wflan SECEN . Towkei-e G Adsmal 9 [4R1,
PRILLAS COUNTY, MORSDA, AS BLBG SOLTH
30 THE FLOSBOS, COORDRMATE SYSTEM, MOMTH AMINSCAN DATUA
St A ErETulyE

oF 1583,
2] WEDVERON PLATS BY KO WTAMS FTPRESIMT & O TIFASRGATOR OA ‘Wl THLE:
PROPTETES

:
=
;
:
;
;

m Deal DEP AR TMAIWT HAS BT OFRATION ECARDENG MO0 AKD
ESTREC RS O DO,

A) ngfc: Torg el of Rlcoeis w5 P POk, o Tl (WM
PIPCTION OF Nel SulDfAOID LAHDS SUPCTTD WA AhD Wil B O
B EPTLANTID N AUTSOETY S ANY OTHER ST O

A1 ™ AIGE T THL Excifeel EadinaiaTE Al Dt HEROR, SSE Landrd
WTHR ThS FLAT AR SURUCCT TO0 7o FOLLOmAG [hvliadiRleaCls:

Al ADGTOM TO THE [T EARCWMINTS AS el SERCON, T LAMIS
EITHE THES PLAT AR TUBRNTT T Tl POLLOAENG: EFDGEA TS

0] BT TORS, OOAVERANTS. OONDITORS, CASIWTHTS AMD OTHER MATTERS AS
ComtasiD O Tl LAl OF PoalLlaf (el ., RECOROED ™ PLaf
B 5 PAQ] 35 OF Tl AlLC EFOORDE OF PRELLAS OOLRTY, FLIFEDA

C] TEFWS ARD OONDITRE OF THAT CEETAM ACEIEWENT AS FOOORND N
PO SO EOOe 2050, PGS 153=0240

0] ®EHES COMTASED ™ OLED OF CORVETANCE OF PIPELMES. APV TEMANCTS
AN AR ROHTE o o Soaain RLCORD DICiees® 3 19l W
CFFeoaa ECORD 00w 385, PAOES - Hi

[} DRCEARATION OF OLWTMANES AND RISTRCTIONS RICORIND ™ OFTCIAL
FECDRCS BOCK 9, PAGES Bai- AS PAETIALLY MILEASET B4 OFTICIAL
L d= o i e L AHD AL sulWGlD B SFFEA
EOORD BOCE [0S0, PAOLE AME-R45 ARSOMGENT O DICLARBHNTE

CERTIFICATE aF APPRGYAL OF CITY COUNCTL

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUMTY OF PHELLAS

NEPROVED BY THE OFY DOuRGL OF THE GTY OF FRELLAS MR
FrfLLAY (e Ty, Mddela, S fav of e

APFRrL BT

SANORE L. DR TR

CERTIFICATE OF APPRGYAL OF CITY NANAGER

STATE OF FLORDA
COUMTY OF PIHELLAS

PPN OY THE QOTF MaNLGER OF THL Q7Y OF FRELLLT Fas
FrfLLad (GaewTy, Pddela, Sof___ ey of ;i

APFRRL BT

D&AT DO

CERTIFICATE aF APFRUVAL OF COUNTY CLERK

STATE OF FLORIDA
COLMTY OF PIMELLAS

|, KEW BuRkE. CLERK OF THE OROAT COURT OF PIMELLAS COUNTY,

FLORIOA, HEREEY CERTIFY THAT THIS FLAT HATS BEEM EXAMMED AND THAT
IT CORAPLIES ™ FORM WITH ALL THE REQUIREMERTS OF THE STATUTES OF
FLOMDA PERTAMING TO WMAPS AND PLATS AND THAT TS PLAT MaS BEEN

FILED FOR RECORD B FLAT BOOE .F'.ﬁEE-[S] . PUELNC RECORDE
OF PMELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA, THIS__ DAY OF 024,
WEN BURKE, CLERW e

PIKELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA DEPUTY CLERN

PRIKTED KLIAE

CERTIFICATE aF APFRUVAL OF CITY SURVEYDR

STATE OF FLORIDA
COLMTY OF PIMELLAS

mnmuwma}u{r Mﬁg_‘r;u‘mu.sn%“
T APVRoVEL OF Trecd PLATRY Trl PRl Paioc Ssodvon Dol mos
EELEWE THE UCTNGED LAND SLRVITOR wha) [DICUTID THS PLAT FRou
S AR T A AOR LB T ATEOCETED PefRlw TH

APPROELD [T WA
Ml HATOH, P Ru
STATE O FLOES0E LNTWED SECTOE HUNTR LS T4l

FSURVEYOR'S REVIEW FOR CONFORMITY
CHAFTER 77, PART 1 FLORIOA STATUTES

I HCEEY OCETEY TeliT FUEESUENT TO OHAETER 1T N, FLOECY I.'I'JII:I:%IIIHW
EafwiD S PLAY awd Pl of Couils wie Tl ST Oeeliny l::h_l'!'l-l.l.'l'

{HAPTLE, riwil vER, PA® wY BUwEw DOES WOT sQUGE PG WERFICARON OF ¥
CODRDINE TS, FOMNTE OF WASSTUTHTE, MOS DOS 0T Ry T Orosalmac DATH FoR

CLOMANT Sl O THES PLAT

™

fws o =fHE Fim
SRS OF FRokis LDl S v wassiE Lt SIS

FURVEFOR'S CERTIFICATE:

MTHTSS PENTTD Al TN S5 PREMTED MM ESCHTS PLCORDED B POOORDES BOOK DO4ST, PACTS B47-B48 AND
il At eailE OF DL aluNT 1 [ B DAV F. PLADH, SERCWY CERIEY THAT THES PLATTED SUEMEESON 5 A
IEAY P AAg- A0 CONSECCT MOPRECSTMEATION OF THE LAND BUSNG SUSOIVIDND; THAT T PLAT
BTHISS ELOETTS RIS ADCESS Wil PREDFARTD oRlER uY R CTOe kD DoPTEERCR. THAT Tl ALAT
) SEETRCTONS A% ST PORTH N PROPERTY CwAERS ACaNOMLIDSIMENT OF COMPLS WTH ALL T RTOURIMTNTS OF OWAPTLE 177, PART 5, FORSDA
vealr OF TIRE FCORGID Of iR 2, 1o & OO, R{CORTH Bodm STRTITE: akd THAF Pyl ARl winalnts (PEu L) sl
Tt OTy, STEf. 5 StE miRleE O, 5T, IF COi DEISE PAGTT FEEN-IRAL SET On THE FOTH CAY {F JARY, Jih A% SeTekl HFFOR, ARD THAT LOT
CORMOES WAVT DOTH SIT OF Wil O ST PIE RIDURTMONTS OF FLOSOW
G RSTESUNON CASTMENT B FAVOR OF FLOWOA POWDE CORPORA BON
A OROET B3 A 1B B OFPR RECORSE B 10438, PALES TTRTUTE 0F m aiCiisaacl oTH ConEE et OF Eiraies
AR T WNCT i — Pl
SUAT OF FLORDd
SOLMTY OF WLLSSIROH W} DESTERUTION CASIMENT CRANTID 10 FLOROA POWR & LIGMT COMPANT -—

EODEECETE JUSE T MR BN OFTEOAL RO DO S04 PAGEE STIE= D

THE FONEGOESG I TWUMENT WAS ADCOSCSUIDGED BLFDST WE BY WEAMNT d) TERMFS AWD ODNDIDORS OF THAT ODETAM MOWORANDUM OF ACRTITWENT

O__CMUNE ROTERIATON, T Dav GVEN 30 Thal WARMER £HICRTAmaa(nT- b i STATL OF FLORCA Me. 3031

OF . 1004, BY MARANA ROBMA, AT AUTHIRIIID SONATORY Tl AP ALT
5 T ST LLL A PR 15 PLESALY e 10 U 8 EECORDED §/,/10e N V1AL ROCORDS. BOO 30647, PAOES 728-T01 BEPAET JUREYING AHD APPSR, B

P Fa— s Tt e T s . e MO MOT VAL WICUT T BONATRE AND ORONA SLAL OF A FLORDA

e B CETEOAL BLDOSDE BOOe L R
P Fh iz Tre UCEND SUEVETOR AND MAPPTR
BN (3EAL)
FJMPAECT curvevns ano warping, me

LE. #7934
TEIE NORTH DALE MABRY HIGHWAY, SUITE 107, TAMPA, FL. 33514
Phame: (815) 644=65T70
E=Mail: dpeach@impacisurveying. com
wwm, irmpdctservepingandmopping. com

Sheat ] af B




FPELICAN LAKE SUBDIVISION R—

A REFPLAT OF A PORTION OF LOTS 4, 5 AND /7 PINELLAS GROVES, FPLAT BOOK 1, PAGE 55 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF FPINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA

OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH, RANGE 16 EAST LEGEND
CITY OF PINELLAS PARK, PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA ° SET 5/8" IRON ROD (AS NOTED)
[ | SET CONCRETE MONUMENT— 4"X4”
P.R.M.—LB#7934
S.C.M. SET CONCRETE MONUMENT
(AS NOTED)
S.C.I.R. SET CAPPED IRON ROD
(AS NOTED)
F.N&D. FOUND NAIL & DISK
(AS NOTED)
(3) FIELD MEASUREMENT
N (D) DEED MEASUREMENT
LB LICENSED BUSINESS
‘ P.S.M. PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR &
MAPPER
P.0.C. POINT OF COMMENCEMENT
P.0.B. POINT OF BEGINNING
GRAPHIC SCALE | O.R. OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK
100 o w100 P.B. PLAT BOOK
: R.O.W. DEED BK. RIGHT OF WAY DEED BOOK
i P.U.E. PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT

1
: ( IN FEET ) i LLC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
1 inch = 100 feet | INC. CORPORATION
| Q/ P.RM. PERMANENT REFERENCE MONUMENT

K __ Y M /A\ JMPAG’ SURVEYING AND MAPPING, INC.

L.B. #7934
7815 NORTH DALE MABRY HIGHWAY, SUITE 107, TAMPA, FL. 33614
Phone: (813) 644—6570
E—Mail: dpeach@impactsurveying.com
www.impactsurveyingandmapping.com

Sheet 2 0)d 6




FPELICAN LAKE SUBDIVISION TR —

A REFPLAT OF A PORITION OF LOTS 4, 5 AND /7 PINELLAS GROVES, FPLAT BOOK 1, PAGE 55 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF FPINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA

OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH, RANGE 16 EAST LEGEND
CITY OF PINELLAS PARK, PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA ° SET 5/8" IRON ROD (AS NOTED)
[ | SET CONCRETE MONUMENT— 4”X4”
P.R.M.—LB#7934
S.C.M. SET CONCRETE MONUMENT
(AS NOTED)
S.C.LR. SET CAPPED IRON ROD
(AS NOTED)
F.N&D. FOUND NAIL & DISK
(AS NOTED)
< (F) FIELD MEASUREMENT
N SOUTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF ULMERTON ROAD a (D) DEED MEASUREMENT
L2 "’E LB LICENSED BUSINESS
; .
I " ULMERTON ROAD 2 M. ROFESSOMAL SURVIOR &
L L PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY WIDTH VARIES g P.0.C. POINT OF COMMENCEMENT
& < | | a B | P.0.B. POINT OF BEGINNING
GRAPHIC SCALE = - | |- g | O.R. OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK
30 0 15 30 wz | [F5.00 PUE e . | P.B. PLAT BOOK
l/ s I S 89°5722° E 34205 . R.O.W. DEED BK. RIGHT OF WAY DEED BOOK
T L e ——— —
[=]
\ gﬁ | 1 | P.U.E. PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT
( IN FEET ) \ < | LLC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
1 inch = 80 feet \ 5 9l | INC. CORPORATION
\ S : | P.R.M. PERMANENT REFERENCE MONUMENT
\
\ w | :
\ w e
\ S |
\ o |
\ S | | LINE_TABLE
© LINE BEARING _ |DISTANCE
\ z | | (2 __|s 89'5702" £| 65.01
\ | | L3 |S 0002738" W| 32.24
Q\ | L4 [N 0002'38" E| 86.43
\ | | 6 |S 281314" E| 17.03
\ \ |
\ |
\ \
\ \ I CURVE TABLE
\ \q | CURVE | LENGTH | RADIUS DELTA CHORD BEARING | CHORD
\ \ c2 4410 _| 145.00° | 172537 | N 162728" W | 43.93
\ 7 \ | C4 | 151.62 | 555.00 | 153910"__| S 182213 E | 151.15
\ o BR |
\ o a4 :
v 2R \ N
\ %% W\ i
\ e @\ i
A ol
\ o 8% \ W
A ui
\ X\ 22 \ a.
\ d%-*‘:‘p \ Al
\ \ 2
\ \ z
PART OF LOT 6 \ \ =l
PINELLAS GROVES \ \ 2
P.B. 1, PG. 55 \ \ !
\ \ I
\ \ '
\ \ |
\ \ I
\ \ I
\ \
\ \ :
\ \ I
DRAINAGE EASEMENT \ \ :
O.R. 6161, PG.641—-644 o e\ Z I
[=} \ % o\ % |
S \ > >\ |
E \ L’_\\ﬁ \.)‘ ]
© LOT 1 \ « \£ !
\ \
w g &, |
© \ @ \ & |
= \ S, \ |
b \ \ .
S |
S \ \ !
z \\ \ I
——— _{N 89'5717" W _\00.33' _X |
\G \ CA |
\\__ ______ \ Y I
T~ " s 895717 E“r\gg.es' N
':.—r._'.-‘, \ \ I
ﬁw&- \ |
ud \ \
[T |
gﬁ \\ |
Eo \
8e \ |
EE \
\ |
\ |
\ .
LIMITS OF |
DRAINAGE EASEMENT A
DRAINAGE. EASEWENT —~ v JMPAECT surveviNG AND MAPPING, INC.
\ L.B. #7934
\| 7815 NORTH DALE MABRY HIGHWAY, SUITE 107, TAMPA, FL. 33614
\ Phone: (813) 644—6570
_________________________________________________________________________________________________ MATCHLINE= SEE SHEET 6 .

E—Mail: dpeach@impactsurveying.com
www.impactsurveyingandmapping.com

Sheet 3 of 6




FPELICAN LAKE SUBDIVISION ———

A REFPLAT OF A PORTION OF LOTS 4, 5 AND /7 PINELLAS GROVES, PLAT BOOK 1, PAGE 55 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF FINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA
OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH, RANGE 16 EAST

LEGEND
CITY OF PINELLAS PARK, PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA ° SET 5/8" IRON ROD (AS NOTED)
| SET CONCRETE MONUMENT— 4”"X4"
P.R.M.—LB#7934
S.C.M. SET CONCRETE MONUMENT
(AS NOTED)
S.C.IR. (sg SSJ;EPS)D IRON ROD
F.N&D. FOUND NAIL & DISK
(AS NOTED)
) FIELD MEASUREMENT
SOUTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF ULMERTON ROAD Eg) Eiﬁaaﬁ?@ﬁﬂé&
P.S.M. PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR &
ULMERTON ROAD P.O.C. POINT OF COMMENCEMENT
| PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY WIDTH VARIES P.0.B. POINT OF BEGINNING
: O.R. OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK
| P.B. PLAT BOOK
| grn® ' R.O.W. DEED BK. RIGHT OF WAY DEED BOOK
| S 895722 E 342.03 i B e e e e e e e N iy BAGE
e ———— e ——— m——————————————————— P.U.E. PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT
| < LLC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
| ! INC. CORPORATION
I L0 P.RM. PERMANENT REFERENCE MONUMENT
I
. >
| 2y GRAPHIC SCALE
' Q 30 0 15 30
I c8
| 3 e
L
-'
_| a ( IN FEET )
| 1 inch = 30 feet
|
i 2
| o
_ =]
| o™
| =
| ~
: m
| 0
| o
| o
! (=]
| " LOT 1, BLOCK 1
o TURTLE CREEK ACRE
Im P.B. 98, PG. 26—27
: -o
i o
% S
-'% g
Lul
M -0 P | CURVE TABLE
E 5 I i CURVE_| LENGTH | RADIUS DELTA CHORD BEARING | CHORD
13 :g r~ l=— RIGHT OF WAY TAKING PARCEL Cé 44.41" [11394.40'] 0013'24" S 00111'39” W | 44.41
|2 2w : ! ! R.O.W. DEED BK. 7184, PG. 241
<L [=] 1 i 1
1= S Iy |
| -0 I I
I
| - S — Lo i
'I S 895722 E 184.89 \ | }
I — ——
| - \\ T~ 87.68' 1 = IAF 1
I A | i
' b 1
| N
. (I | 1Y i
| . I = | LINE TABLE
| (. | ! LINE BEARING _ [DISTANCE
_ | | e | L17 [N 0412'35" W| 15.00'
| L 1 CL X 234 T
I | B :
. |
| LOT 1 |1 RIGHT OF WAY TAKING PARCEL |—-.\,\I o
_ | Rlo.w. DEED BK. 7890, PG. 324-326| [- ] |-10.00' DRAINAGE EASEMENT
_| | 1! ﬁ: O.R. 5559, PG. 1341—1343
| I BRI
| | | |o %I
: I 1|9 =!
| I © |
. (. | X
| ll '.l ] L] ol
| ' MEN ]
| 10.00° UTILITY EASE |l ! =
: . 2190-2191 I =
| o I oR. 5654, PG ol > | =
! ol I ] el 20
| 3R w gl BXD
-, Gl R g g1 4
\ “‘:|l 15 | 3 o g I
| " e o N ~
l\ §Ill ‘lhc:': & 1 E b.i f : q 3
Nz ‘ < alm ! =
| \, 2 @ ;'E.’;Z | 1 XL
I \%, |1 B o R g B0
| \& | 0% LS & 24
e || 3ve BT
- I | =) m
\% o o Ly mMm
| \g, L _| t° A R
| \ e F:rs_a_‘s_'17'f_7ﬁcs_'il—* i__!
NN L—| N895717" w_ _ 73.06' - | |
| \\ @Eééhﬁ,ﬁ | 1 :_ { _i JMPAG’ SURVEYING AND MAPPING, INC.
| 3ok I
pCoG- [ '
| \ “@aﬁgé_@;,«.? | 5.00" P.U.E. | i I L.B. #/954
I \j\"‘ AN | | DEDICATED BY THIS PLAT— - 7815 NORTH DALE MABRY HIGHWAY, SUITE 107, TAMPA, FL. 33614
I
\ \ (I : Lo Phone: (813) 644—6570
1 N " “
A N . .. _ . _._ . _ . _ _MATCHUNE- SEE SHEETS . _._. L R A E—Mail: dpeach@impactsurveying.com

www.impactsurveyingandmapping.com

Sheet 4 0)d 6




A REPLAT OF A PORTION OF LOTS 4, 5 AND 7/ PINELLAS GROVES, FPLAT BOOK 1, PAGE 55 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF FPINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA

FPELICAN LAKE SUBDIVISION

PLAT BOOK ——___ PAGE ____

OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH, RANGE 16 EAST

L SET 5/8" IRON ROD (AS NOTED)
[ SET CONCRETE MONUMENT— 4"X4”"
P.R.M.—LB#7934
S.C.M. SET CONCRETE MONUMENT
(AS NOTED)
S.C.LR. SET CAPPED IRON ROD
(AS NOTED)
F.N&D. EOUND NAII)_ & DISK
AS NOTED
| . \_ ......... V ................................... __ ......................................... ‘_ . _‘_ .............. | — : Il (F) FlELD MEASUREMENT
2 \ MATCHLINE— SEE SHEET 4 Lo | | : ) DEED MEASUREMENT
| \ | I ! : LB LICENSED BUSINESS
l/)\ \ I N P.S.M. PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR &
' \ \ | [ MAPPER
I_ \ \ I Iz D |e I P.0.C. POINT OF COMMENCEMENT
| \V» \z [ 0 | S | P.0.B. POINT OF BEGINNING
|' \ %% % I] IIE n I o 0.R. OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK
[] } b - |
: \ 2% \o. [ Q | N P.B. PLAT BOOK
| \ & e I 1% ' R.O.W. DEED BK. RIGHT OF WAY DEED BOOK
; = * | fm !
\ \e lo 1= m ' PG. PAGE
|
| \ \ S 2 In 5 :—— N> b= RIGHT OF WAY TAKING PARCEL P.U.E. PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT
| \\% \I';fr 12 1% z | & | R.O.W. DEED BK. 7890, PG. 324-326 Lo LMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
| o o> 1% 1o 2B A INC. CORPORATION
: H |
I \\%‘ '\\ N Im | I }' | P.R.M. PERMANENT REFERENCE MONUMENT
| . ASEMENT— 1= I
| \ 2\ 10.00° UTLTY & o0-2191 (8 | NI
| \ %6%\ \ OR. 5654, PG. 2 1’3 I L
rd ]
|' %%k I I
0 R . o
e v 2RR GRAPHIC SCALE | |G S—
|H \ Y 30 0 15 30 | | ] =
Iz c N Bt LINE BEARING _[DISTANCE
|‘” \ %Z2 || - Li___|N 895737° W| 50.00
gr \ %‘{‘%4 | | B 5 L5 [N 00°0100° E| 43.01°
| \ ﬁ;a"‘ﬂw || ) =1 L7 |S 00°01'16" W| 43.01"
u \ \ ( IN FEET ) Lo 5.00' PUE | Y L8 [N 041235 W| 2552
Iz \ \ 1 inch = 30 feet DEDICATED BY~ | 7| L9 |S 854725 W| 20.20°
5 \ \ [ ISPLAT | 1L £ L10__|N 0412'35" W| 10.00°
1 \ | | | Q@ = L11 [N 85°47°25" E| 20.20'
|= \ \ | Ll g L12__[S 0412'35" | 10.00'
' \ | Iom L13__|N 871050° W[ 12.72
I \ \ L ] Qi L14 _|S 87'3856° W| 14.73
'. \ \ LOT 1 | [#] 2 -
I \ | | Al
I \\ \\ Il I._ | I fi Eﬁ % CURVE TABLE
. \ | B Bl 55 CURVE | LENGTH | RADIUS DELTA CHORD BEARING | CHORD
| \ | (1 5 aT c3 150.66° | 329.00' | 261416°__| N 13'09'50" W _| 149.35'
' \ I QI 2 C5 135.01" | 295.00' | 26'13'16" S 13°0521" E | 133.83
I \ | I - TN c7 43.63 |11399.40°'| 001309" | S 01'3955° W | 43.63
| \ (. I I S QO CB 165.84 |11519.40'| 00'49'30° | S 012145 W | 165.84
I |
- | /1 =
| \ o I | 2L
' \ta || I I | =
| o \ | N B
- o I 1 o) —
| \ \ . 2 z
| \ I I 1 < E
! \ (I I i1 =M 2
| \ | 1y 8 WE
. '\ I I — %N
| | \ : g | | |8 g
! 1 I & P21 e 3
- II | B 8 - I I I I E
| | Sy 25 ) | | <] [=10.00' DRAINAGE EASEMENT 0n O
: | >33 o = , | | OR. 5559, PG. 1341—1343 e
I | S o3 | | | | W
- | | Egw B 1| IR &5
I
[ | BIE Se 1 N B & o
| LIMITS OF I E . T | | ) oo
| DRAINAGE EASEMENT | 28% b P =
| O.R. 6161, PG. 641-644 . N5 | | I
| I W LL'I'I _ I | | 8
| | Sag e . S
I I I s ol r-—f I,I |I L L14 L13
. N v ,LT_.LId“ ~fe {I I IN 89'57'18" W -
j _|| I_I ‘ ﬁ I _ I I i i 18.68' 2.74
- I I S & | l |
IN 86%02'31 | | » Eus 252.88 \l | | A
e A 243.67 | i 207.71 LA
_____________.._________________q___l______.-;#_ — e — . I--l- --I
| N 89'57'18" W 496,55 T ———__ _ | | ,
—_—_———e—e—e—e—_e—_ee—e—e—_ e —,—,—_—_——— T T T T e —— —_— ——_'_-——-_.________ (N I |
et S — P08 | I DETAIL "A"
_______ L
: CREEKSIDE DRIVE —————— === N.TS.
75" PRIVATE RIGHT OF WAY — r— RIGHT OF WAY TAKING PARCEL
|' O.R. 16271, PG. 2414—2419 ! o OR. 7986, PG. 2200-2216
! INGRESS/ EGRESS | 1S
| PO 1 ha Crihme 0 7 DRAINAGE AND UTILITY EASEMENT I s
. O.R. 5889, PG. 1965—1968 | I~
P.B. 1, PG. 55 . | L
[ | I
1 R
I l L
- B
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ un
b . '8
lo
I 1O
| | P.0.C.
. ! THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF
I Ik THE NORTHWEST J% OF THE
|
i
i

CITY OF PINELLAS PARK, PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA

THE SOUTH BOUNDARY OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE

A
¥

 dl |

NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 9-30-16

|
|
|
|
|
|
[
|
|
|
I
I
I
|
|
I
|
|
I
|
I
|
|
I
I
|
I
|
I
|
|
I
|
|
I
|
I
|
|
I
|
|
I
|
I
|
|
I
|
|
|
|
I
I
|
|
|
|
|
|
I
|
|
|
|
|
1
|
I
I
|
1
|
|
|
|
I
|
|
I
|
|
|
|
I
|
|
I
|
|
I
|
|
|
|
I
|
|
]
|
I
|
|
I
|
|
I
|
I
|
|
I
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
I
|
|
|
|
|
I
:
I
|
I
|
I
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
:
=
|
|
I
|
|
I
)
l—h
I
|
I
|
|
|
|

LEGEND

NORTHEAST % OF SECTION 9-30-16

JMPAW SURVEYING AND MAPPING, INC.

L.B. #7934
7815 NORTH DALE MABRY HIGHWAY, SUITE 107, TAMPA, FL. 33614
Phone: (813) 644—6570
E—Maqil: dpeach@impactsurveying.com
www.impactsurveyingandmapping.com

Sheet 5

Oof 6




FPELICAN LAKE SUBDIVISION

PLAT BOOK —___ PAGE ______

A REFPLAT OF A PORTION OF LOTS 4, 5 AND /7 PINELLAS GROVES, PLAT BOOK 1, PAGE 55 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA
OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH, RANGE 16 EAST
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CITY HALL - P.O.Box 1100
PINELLAS PARK, FL 33780-1100

Please Respond To:

City Attorney's Office

Lauren C. Rubenstein
James W. Denhardt

2700 First Avenue North

St. Petersburg, Florida 33713
(727) 327-3400 - Telephone
(727) 323-08B88 - Facsimile

August 21, 2024

Ms. Megan Montesino
Development Review Manager
City of Pinellas Park

P. O. Box 1100

Pinellas Park, Florida 33780-1100

RE: City Document #24-208
Pelican Lake Subdivision Final Plat

Dear Ms. Montesino:

Our office has received and reviewed the above-referenced Final Plat for Pelican Lake
Subdivision. | note that the first page of the Plat under the Certificate of Approval of City
Council includes a signature line for Jennifer Carfagno, City Clerk (beneath the Mayor's
signature line). The signature for the City Clerk is not required and should be deleted.
Additionally, a Certificate of Approval for the City Surveyor will need to be added to the Plat
(pursuant to Ordinance No. 4261).

Finally the Property Information Report that was received from Majesty Title Services is
only current through October 8, 2023. As a result, many of the easements that are
currently recorded and reflected on the proposed Plat were not contained on this Property
Information Report. Additionally, the Property Information Report lists the Fee Simple title
owners as both HC Lakes, LLC, A Delaware limited liability company, and TPS STPETE,
LLC, a Delaware limited liability company. The proposed Plat only lists TPS STPETE,
LLC, as the Fee Simple title owner. It is possible that because the Property Information
Report is so outdated that the information contained on such Report related to the
ownership is no longer accurate, but there is no way for us to know for certain. Therefore,

.




Ms. Megan Montesino
August 21, 2024
Page 2

an updated Property Information Report will need to be submitted and sent to our office
with the proposed Final Plat for further review.

Very truly yours,
/”\

Lauren C. Rubenstein
City Attorney

cc: Bart Diebold, City Manager
Jennifer Carfagno, MMC, City Clerk
Dan Hubbard, Asst. City Manager
Nick Colonna, Community Development Administrator
Aaron Petersen, Asst. Community Development Administrator
Erica Lindquist, Planning & Development Services Director

LCR/dh

24-208.20240821.LMM.Pelican Lakes Subdivision Final Plat.wpd



CITY HALL - P.O.Box 1100
PINELLAS PARK, FL 33780-1100

Please Respond To:

James W. Denhardt

City Attorney

Law Offices of James W. Denhardt
2700 First Avenue North

St. Petersburg, Florida 33713
(727) 327-3400 - Telephone

(727) 323-0888 - Facsimile

September 18, 2024

Ms. Megan Montesino
Development Review Manager
City of Pinellas Park

P. O. Box 1100

Pinellas Park, Florida 33780-1100

RE: City Document #24-247
Pelican Lake Subdivision Final Plat - Second Review

Dear Ms. Montesino:

Our office has received and reviewed the revised Final Plat for Pelican Lake Subdivision, with an
updated Property Information Report pursuant to our response dated August 21, 2024. We note
that the updated Property Information Report is only current through August 16, 2024, and Section
18-104.3(D)1. of the City’s Land Development Code requires that a title certification be dated within
30 days of the date the plat is recorded. Therefore, an additional updated Property Information
Report will need to be submitted to the City before the Final Plat can be recorded.

Nevertheless, we would approve of the Final Plat as to form and correctness, with the condition that
the Property Jnformation Report is re-dated to a date within 30 days of recording of the Final Plat,
but is otheryise identical to the Report current through August 16, 2024,

James W. Denhardt
City Attorney

cc: Bart Diebold, City Manager
Jennifer Carfagno, MMC, City Clerk
Dan Hubbard, Asst. City Manager




Ms. Megan Montesino
September 18, 2024
Page 2

Nick Colonna, Community Development Administrator
Aaron Petersen, Asst. Community Development Administrator
Erica Lindquist, Planning & Development Services Director

JWD/pl

24-247.20240918.LMM.Pelican Lake Plat.wpd



11/22/24, 2:38 PM Pinellas-park.com Mail - Final Plat Review for Pelican Lake (Case No. FINALPL-0324-00003)

PINELLAS PARK

# SIMPLY CENTERED #

Megan Montesino <mmontesino@pinellas-park.com>

Final Plat Review for Pelican Lake (Case No. FINALPL-0324-00003)

McKay, Michael <mmckay@georgefyoung.com= Tue, Nov 19, 2024 at 3:02 PM
To: Megan Montesino <mmantesino@pinellas-park.com=

Cc: Aaron Petersen <APetersen@pinellas-park.com=>, "Hatch, Trevor" <thatch@georgefyoung.com=>, "Hansen, Kristin"
<khansen@georgefyoung.com=, "Kent, Lewis D" <lkent@georgefyoung.com>

Megan,

All comments have been addressed satisfactorily. We have no further survey review comments.

Thank you,

Michael McKay
Senior Survey Project Manager
Phone: (T27) 822-4317

Cell:  (727) 318-0306

GEORGE F YOUNG
L £]G]in]

299 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. St. N., St. Petersburg, FL 33701

https:/fink.edgepilot.com/s/3f31dc23/7awNuD8F0Ce D352Tz0g 10 7u=http:fiwww.georgefyoung.com/

Sarasota | Bradenton | St. Petersburg | Tampa | Orlando | Gainesville | Punta Gorda | Birmingham

PRIVACY/CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:

This message contains private, confidential, or legally privileged information and is infended far the recipient ONLY. If you are not the infended recipient or have received
this email in error, please notify infofgeorgefyoung.com immediately by return email or phone and delete all copies of this emall, including all attachments without
reading them or saving to any storage device. If you are the intended recipient(s) you will need to secure the contents conforming to all applicable state andfor federal
requiremenis refating fo the privacy and confidentiality of such information. Email ransmission cannof be guaranteed to be secure or error-free as information could be
intercapted, corruptad, lost, destroyed, amve late or incomplete, or contain viruses. The sendar and George F. Young, Inc. therefore do not accept liability for any errors or
omissions in the contents of this message, which arise as a result of email transmission. If verification is required please request a hard-copy version.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=6d6738039a&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-1.1816182479390920646&simpl=msg-f.1816182479390920... 1M1
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